
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



RESOLVES 

OF THE 

OF TH& 

STATE OF ]}IAINE, 

:PASSlm AT 'I'D SESSION 

WHICH COMMENCED ON 'rHE SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON 'l'H~ 
TWENTY-FIFTH DAll OF FEBRU.tRY, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT 

HUNDRED AND TWENTY-FOUR. 

l'UllLISaED AGltEEAllLY TO THE RESOLVE OF ',fin; ~81b Oi Jt1NE,18~, 

PORTLAND: 
PRINTED BY TOJ)D AND SDU'I'H ..... PRINTllRB :I'll Tal1l 8TA'J\\o1., 

18~4. 



lUESSENGERS.~STATE ARSENAL. 34'7 

Libby to finish the collection oftaxes assessed on said Parish 
remaining uncollected by said Andrew CaI'r, for the year 1815; 
and aftel' making such warrants as afol'esaid, to certify the sam~ 
to the Treasurel' of said Parish according to la\,\;, 

[1'ltis Resolve passed February 24;l 182q 

CHAPTER LXVII. 

, Resolve in favo\' of Ihe Messengers of the Legislature, and certain other, 
persons. 

Resolved, That there be allowed and paid out of the TreasUl'X 
of this State to John Merrill, for his services as MessengE:'r, Dom: 
R;eeper and Page to the Senate, two dollars and fifty conts ; to. 
Moses Davis fOl' services ofMesseng~I', Door Keeper and Page 
to the House of Representatives, foul' dollars and fifty cents; to, 
Isaiah Ingalls, [01' services in the Senate and other offices, tWQ 
dollars, for each and every day they shall have been severally 
em,ployed in their respective duties d llrinp; the pl'esent session of 
the Legislature, And the GovernOl', with the advice of the Coun­
dl, is requested to draw his warrant on the Treasury for. the 
~ame. 

[1'his Resolve passed Feb1'ua1'Y 24, 1824.] 

CHAPTER LXVIII. 

Resolve pJ'oviding fo\' a State Arsenal. 

Resolved, That the Governor, with the advice of Council, be-, 
and he hereby is autho.l'i~ed and empowered to cause to be erect .. 
ed in some suitable place within this State, snch building 01' 

Quildings as may be n6Qessary and pt'opel' fOl' the safe h:eeping of 
the guns, ordinance and other munitions of war, belonging to th~ 
State; and fOI' this purpose to appoint such agent or agents as 
mayibe necessary to eireet the objects intended by this Resolve. 
And the sum of two thousand dollars is hereby appl'opl'iated fOl' 
the purposes aforesaid, And the Governol', with the advice (')f 
Council, is hel'eby authorized to draw his warrant on the 'l'reasllo; 
reI' for Stich sums, as may, from tin~e to time, be necessary fol' 
the pl1l'poses aforesald, not exceeding said sum of two thOtlsancl 
Qoj1a.l's. 

[rM~ R:esQlve passed lj'ebnwry 25, 1$24.J 


